502946406 08/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2993004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A.W. CURTIS	08/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DREAM WEAVER LLC	
Street Address:	1828 FRAZER AVENUE	
City:	SPARKS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7329077
Patent Number:	7597518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)288-9731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9252882929

Email: HADVBAXEN@EARTHLINK.NET

Correspondent Name: CHARLES THOEMING
Address Line 1: 1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1020

Address Line 4: CONCORD, CALIFORNIA 94520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES L. THOEMING
SIGNATURE:	/Charles L. Thoeming/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=11110168#page1.tif source=11110168#page2.tif

PATENT 502946406 REEL: 033590 FRAME: 0713

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned inventor,

DAVID A. W. CURTIS

a/k/a

DAVID ANTHONY WAYNE CURTIS

who has created a certain invention for which a provisional utility application for U. S. Patent protection entitled **FASTENER APPARATUS FOR ROOFING AND STEEL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION** was filed on 07/01/2004 and was enrolled as provisional patent application serial number 60/585,312, and for which a non-provisional utility application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 04/20/2005 and was enrolled as U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 11/110,168, and which application was published as US 2006/0002784

Al on 01/05/2006, and which application issued as United States Letters Patent No. 7,329,077 on 02/12/2008, and from which application a U. S. Divisional Utility Patent Application Serial No. 11/870,803 was filed on 10/11/2007, and which issued as United States Letters Patent No. 7,597,518 on 10/06/2009;

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dream Weaver LLC, a Limited Liability Company duly organized and authorized by the Laws of the State of Nevada, and having its principal place of business at 1828 Frazer Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all non-provisional patent applications, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties;

agree that Dream Weaver LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in

ı

PATENT REEL: 033590 FRAME: 0714 its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all non-provisional patent applications, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection and/or enforcement for said invention, and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patent, and all issued letters patent from any of these applications, whether domestic or foreign, on said invention, together with all right(s) to recover any and all past, present and future damages occasioned by any infringement of these patents, and with all right(s) to enforce all remedies including, but not limited to, injunctive relief, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my individual signature on the date indicated below.

Date: August 21, 2014

/David A. W. Curtis/ David A. W. Curtis a/k/a David Anthony Wayne Curtis

2